Case No: 3200560/2017

mf



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Mr R Jones

**Respondent:** Tower Transit Buses

Heard at: East London Hearing Centre On: 4 September 2017

Before: Employment Judge Martin

Representation

Claimant: Mr E Hammer (Solicitor)

Respondent: Mr C Ludlow (Counsel)

## **JUDGMENT ON PRELIMINARY HEARING**

- The correct name of the Respondent should be amended to Tower Transit Operations Ltd.
- The Claimant's complaint of discrimination on the grounds of married or civil partnership is dismissed upon withdrawal.
- The Claimant's complaints of unfair dismissal, unlawful deduction from wages and breach of contract are hereby dismissed. The Tribunal does not have jurisdiction to hear such complaints.
- 4 The hearing date listed for 24-26 January 2018 be vacated.

Employment Judge Martin

19 September 2017